
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 
                 CENTRAL PURCHASE DEPARTMENT 

566, N.M.Joshi Marg, Mumbai - 400 011 

e-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE 

No. Dy. Dean/ 621 /CPD   Dt. 28/03/2022 
 

CORRIGENDUM – 4 
 

Sub.: Sch.No. XI (Rubber Goods) of 2021-23 Bye Tender   
 

Reference is please requested to above referred advertisement and note the 
following changes. 

 

Existing Due date and Time Revised Due date and Time  

Dt. 29.03.2022 till 16.00 Hrs. Dt. 04.04.2022 till 16.00 Hrs. 

 
 

        Note :- 1) Contract period of bid No. 7200026106 is Standing Committee Sanction  
to Dt. 28.12.2023  
2) Bid no.7200021606 to be read as Bid no. 7200026106, wherever 
applicable. 
3) Documents bearing both Bid nos. i.e. 7200026106 & 7200021606  
will be accepted. 
 

Remaining matter of original advertisement remains same. 
 

      Sd/-   
  By Order of the 

              Municipal Commissioner of Greater Mumbai 
 

    Dy. Dean (C.P.D.) I/C 
 


